

WBBB010041242022



In the Court of The Sessions Judge , Birbhum

Sessions Case No- 189 of 2022

CNR : WBBB010041242022

Present : Smt. Sudeshna De Chatterjee (JO Code -WB00580)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum,

Order No. 02
08-12-2022

Case is fixed today for production of the accused person.

Learned Public Prosecutor- Birbhum is present.

Sole accused namely **Hasim Sk.** is produced from J/C.

Sri Gopal Chandra Mukherjee, learned counsel for the said accused person files a vokatnama.

Let the same be kept in record.

To **21-12-2022** for production of the accused and order.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Sudeshna De Chatterjee
Sessions Judge, Birbhum,

Sd/- Sudeshna De Chatterjee
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

,