

West Bengal Form No. 3953.
High Court Criminal Form No. (O) 36.

CHARGE WITH TWO HEAD

[No.XXVIII (I), Schedule V, Act V, 1898.]
[Sections 221, 222, 223, Code of Criminal Procedure.]

Name & Office

of the Judge I, Ratan Kumar Das,
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Name of the

accused person hereby charge you **Hasim Sk.**

as follows -

Firstly : On 15.09.2022 at about 3.00 p.m while Taslima Bibi @ Aslima Bibi your ex-wife went to SBI Puratan gram branch and at the time of returning to home near Tetulberia village in front of 'dhankal' you attacked her by restraining her from proceeding towards the direction to which she was entitled to go and thereby you committed an offence punishable u/s-341 of IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

Secondly : On 15.09.2022 at about 3.00 p.m while Taslima Bibi @ Aslima Bibi your ex-wife went to SBI Puratan gram branch and at the time of returning to home near Tetulberia village in front of 'dhankal' you attacked her by restraining her from proceeding towards the direction to which she was entitled to go and thereafter you assaulted with a sharp cutting instrument on her shoulder in order to kill her and thereby you committed an offence punishable u/s-307 of IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

And I hereby direct that you be tried by the said Court on the said charge. The contents of the said charges is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Dated this the 9th day of June, 2023

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No. 01

Dated 09.06.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and for consideration of charge.

The accused person, namely, Hasim Sk. on court bail is present.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides regarding consideration of charge. After hearing both sides and on perusal of the materials on record, I find that a prima facie case under Section 341/307 of IPC against accused Hasim Sk. has been established. Charge is accordingly framed with two head under Section 341/307 of IPC against accused Hasim Sk. in prescribed form which be tagged with the record. The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which the accused person pleaded not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

Fix 22.01.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 1,

Fix 24.01.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 2,

Fix 25.01.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 3,

Fix 29.01.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 4,

Fix 30.01.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 5,

Fix 31.01.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 6,

Fix 01.02.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 7,

Fix 02.02.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 8 and

Fix 03.02.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 9.

Prosecution is to see that summons upon the said witnesses are issued accordingly.

Witnesses are directed to be present accordingly and for non-compliance of the same provision of section 350 of the Code of Criminal Procedure will be followed.

The I.O is hereby directed to be remained present during entire schedule by producing every witness

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Birbhum, and I.O. of this case for their information.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-R.K. Das

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Suri, Birbhum

Sd/-R.K. Das

Addl. Sessions Judge
Suri, Birbhum.