



WBBB010041242022

Sessions **Case No. 189/2022**

Regd. Sessions 189/2022

J.O Code WB00704

Order No. 7

dated 31-01-2024.

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on c/b is present by filing hazira.

One S.R is received.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Todate 01-02-2024 for appearance and evidence.

D & C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.