



WBBB010041242022

Sessions Case No. 189/2022

Regd. Sessions 189/2022

J.O Code WB00664

Order No. 23

dated 15-02-2025

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence of C.S.W 8, 9 & 10.

Sole accused person, Hasim Sk. on c/b is present by filing hazira.

No witnesses turned up.

Two RTMs are received.

Let them be kept with the case record.

The present schedule thus ended today and is rescheduled as follows:-

Fix **20-03-2025** for evidence of CSW-4 & 8.

Fix **21-03-2025** for evidence of CSW- 9 & 10.

Prosecution is to see that summons upon the said witnesses are issued accordingly.

Witnesses are directed to be present accordingly and for non-compliance of the same provision of section 350 of the Code of Criminal Procedure will be followed.

The I.O. is hereby directed to remain present during the entire schedule by producing every witness.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police Birbhum and the I.O. of this case for their information and necessary action.

Accused as before.

D & C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.