



**WBBB010041242022**

**Sessions Case No. 189/2022**

**Regd. Sessions 189/2022**

**J.O Code WB00664**

Order No. 31

dated 30-07-2025

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence of C.S.W.-9.

Sole accused person, Hasim Sk. on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

*No witness turned up.*

Fix **05-08-2025** for evidence of C.S.W.-8 & 10.

**Issue summons at once.**

**Copy forwarded to O.C. Md. Bazar P.S. to produce the said witnesses on the next date fixed positively.**

**Prosecution to ensure the presence of the said witness on the next date fixed positively.**

Accused as before.

D & C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.