



WBBB010041242022

Sessions Case No. 189/2022  
**Regd. Sessions 189/2022**  
**J.O Code - WB00664**

Order No. 39  
dated 21-02-2026

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence of C.S.W.-8 & 09.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

Sole accused person namely Hasim Sk on c/b is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Perused the petition. Considered and allowed.

One witness is present namely A.S.I Abani Kr. Mondal before this court. He is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as **P.W.- 08**.

Documents like written complaint marked as **Exbt-1/1**, endorsement in written complaint marked as **Exbt-1/2**, Formal F.I.R marked as **Exbt-7**, Rough sketch map with index marked as **Exbt-8 (collectively)**,

As per prayer of the prosecution the evidence is closed.

**Fix 24-02-2026 for examination of the accused person u/s 351 BNSS.**

D & C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.